# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Howard B. Levene	01/07/1999
Christelle M. Lhommeau	01/07/1999
Joachim B. Kohn	01/19/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rutgers, The State University
Street Address:	Old Queens, Somerset Street
City:	New Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08903

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6337198

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6099243773

Email: sklosek@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Synnestvedt Lechner & Woodbridge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 592

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P22,868-A USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Klosek

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT

500121610 REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0072

OP \$40,00 63;

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard B. Levene, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 Hampshire Court, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854-6220; Christelle M. Lhommeau, a citizen of France, residing at 68 Forest Glen Drive, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904; and Joachim B. Kohn, a citizen of Germany, residing at 58 Brookdale Court, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904, as assignors have invented POROUS POLYMER SCAFFOLDING, for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

AND WHEREAS, RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY, a specially chartered educational institution within the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at Rutgers University, Old Queens, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903, as assignee, desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY as the assignee of the entire interest therein and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) at
Piscataway, NJ this 7 day of January, 1998, 1999 MAX
HOWARD B. LEVENE (SEAL)
County of Meddhay : State of New Jerry :
On the 10d day of January, 1998, appeared before me in person the above named Howard B. Levene and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.  Above B. Maimore  Notary Public or Other official
SEAL Authorized to Administer Oaths

SHIRLEY B. MAIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0073

(SEAL)

County of <u>middleseae</u>:

State of New Jersey

On the 7th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, appeared before me in person the above-named Christelle M. Lhommeau and acknowledged the above to be her signature and that she signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.

SHIRLEY B. MAIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2001 Ahrsey A Mainer
Notary Public or Other official
Authorized to Administer Oaths

SEAL

JOACHIM B. KOHN

County of Medilosey

State of Now Jussey

On the 19th day of January, 1998, appeared before me in person the above-named Joachim B. Kohn and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public or Other official
Authorized to Administer Oaths

SEAL

SHIRLEY B. MAIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2001

2